

RESOLUTION

To Reject Bid No. 23-10 for CDBG Water Main Improvements

WHEREAS, the City of Alexander City has let bids for CDBG water main improvements; and

WHEREAS, plans and specifications were determined and placed on file with the City Clerk; and

WHEREAS, bids were advertised on March 11, 2023; and

WHEREAS, one (1) sealed bid was received, opened and read in public on April 6, 2023 at 2:00 p.m.

WHEREAS, the bid amount exceeded the budgeted amount for this project; and

WHEREAS, the City of Alexander City has the legal right to reject all bids.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the City Council of the City of Alexander City hereby rejects the sole bid for Bid No. 23-10 for CDBG Water Main Improvements.

ADOPTED THIS 15TH DAY OF MAY, 2023.

FOR PUBLIC RELEASE

By: Audrey "Duffy" Colvin, President
Alexander City Council

AUTHENTICATED THIS 15TH DAY OF MAY, 2023.

FOR PUBLIC RELEASE

By: Stephanie J. Southerland,
City Clerk

APPROVED:

FOR PUBLIC RELEASE

By: Curtis "Woody" Baird,
Mayor

Yeas: Tapley, Colvin, Hardy, C. Brown, E. Brown, Keel

Nays: None

RESOLUTION BOOK 23-70

**ITEMS OF WORK
 BID SCHEDULE
 BASE BID**

Item	Quantity	Unit	Description	Rast Construction	
				Unit Price	Total
1	4500	Lump Sum	8" HDPE Pipe	252.00	1,134,000.00
2	1	Lump Sum	2" D.I. RS Gate Valves, MJ and Valve Boxes	1,200.00	1,200.00
3	2	Lump Sum	4" D.I. RS Gate Valves, MJ and Valve Boxes	1,800.00	3,600.00
4	12	Lump Sum	6" D.I. RS Gate Valves, MJ and Valve Boxes	2,000.00	24,000.00
5	2	Lump Sum	8" D.I. RS Gate Valves, MJ and Valve Boxes	3,000.00	6,000.00
6	5	Lump Sum	Fire Hydrant Assemblies	12,000.00	60,000.00
7	1	Lump Sum	Mechanical Joint Ductile Iron Fittings, All Sizes	20,000.00	20,000.00
8	12	Lump Sum	4" HYMAX Coupling	1,000.00	12,000.00
9	1	Lump Sum	6" HYMAX Coupling	1,500.00	1,500.00
10	2	Lump Sum	8" HYMAX Coupling	1,800.00	3,600.00
11	1	Lump Sum	Connection A	6,000.00	6,000.00
12	1	Lump Sum	Connection B	20,000.00	20,000.00
13	1	Lump Sum	Connection C	5,000.00	5,000.00
14	1	Lump Sum	Connection D	5,000.00	5,000.00
15	1	Lump Sum	Connection E	20,000.00	20,000.00
16	1	Lump Sum	Connection F along Line G Sta 2+10	6,000.00	6,000.00
17	1	Lump Sum	Connection G	5,000.00	5,000.00
18	1	Lump Sum	Connection H	5,000.00	5,000.00
19	1	Lump Sum	Connection I	5,000.00	5,000.00
20	1	Lump Sum	Connection J along Line H Sta 6+60 (Incorrectly Labeled as Connection F on Plans)	5,000.00	5,000.00
21	1	Lump Sum	Connection K	20,000.00	20,000.00
22	525	Square Yard	Asphalt Pavement Replaced for Cuts	225.00	118,125.00
23	50	Square Yard	Concrete Replaced for Open Cuts	230.00	11,500.00
24	71	Each	Water Service Reconnection/Relocation	2,000.00	142,000.00
25	800	Linear Foot	1" Service Pipe – Bored	65.00	52,000.00
26	25	Linear Foot	2" Service Pipe – Bored	100.00	2,500.00
27	700	Linear Foot	Trenched 1" Copper Service Pipe	65.00	45,500.00
28	50	Linear Foot	Trenched 2" Copper Service Pipe	100.00	5,000.00
29	13	Each	1" Service Manifold	1,000.00	13,000.00
30	2	Each	2" Service Manifold	4,000.00	8,000.00
31	1	Lump Sum	Owner Directed Allowance Start-up and Use of Project	30,000.00	30,000.00
32	1	Lump Sum	Components	90,000.00	90,000.00
Total of Base Bid				1,885,525.00	